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ALBANIA                                   
Ministry of Social Welfare and Youth  
Ms Etleva Sheshi – Head of the Gender Equality Sector 
Rruga e Kavajës Nr 51, 1001 Tirana 
E: Etleva.Sheshi@sociale.gov.al  
W: www.sociale.gov.al  
  
AUSTRIA                                               
Ministry of Health and Women’s Affairs 
Division for Women and Equality 
Ms Jacqueline Niavarani- Head of Department international and EU affairs 
Minoritenplatz 3, A-1014 Vienna 
E: jacqueline.niavarani@frauenministerium.gv.at 
W: www.bmgf.gv.at  
  
BELGIUM – FEDERAL GOVERNMENT             
Strategic Cell Equal Opportunities Federal Government 
Directorate General Legislation, Fundamental Rights and Freedoms  
Boulevard de Waterloo 115, 1000 Brussels 
Mr Eric van den Bosch 
E: eric.vandenbosch@just.fgov.be 
  
BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA                      
Ministry for human rights and refugees 
Agency for Gender Equality 
Mr Saša Leskovac - Senior Adviser 
Kulovića 4, 71000 Sarajevo 
E: s.leskovac@arsbih.gov.ba 
  
CZECH REPUBLIC       
Office of the Government of the Czech Republic  
Secretariat of the Government Council for Human Rights  
Department of Human Rights and Protection of Minorities 
Mr Jakub Machačka - Head of Unit  
nábřeží Edvarda Beneše 4, CZ-118 01 Praha 1  
E: machacka.jakub@vlada.cz 
  
DENMARK                                
Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
Department of Gender Equality 
Ms Lisa Cassina - deputy Head 
Asiatisk Plads 2, DK-1448 Copenhagen K 
E: LISACA@um.dk 
  
ESTONIA                                     
Ministry of Social Affairs –Department of Equalities Policies 
Ms Liina Kanter - Head of Department 
E: Liina.Kanter@sm.ee    
W: www.sm.ee  
  
FINLAND                                     
Ministry of Justice – Legal affairs unit 
Unit for Democracy, Language Affairs and Fundamental Rights 
Ms Johanna Suurpaa – head of unit 
E: johanna.suurpaa@om.fi 
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FRANCE                                    
Ministry of social affairs 
Directorate general for social cohesion 
Mr Alexis Rinckenbach – Head of department European and international affairs 
E: alexis.rinckenbach@social.gouv.fr 
14, avenue Duquesne, 75350 PARIS 07 SP 
  
GEORGIA                                                                
Administration of the Government of Georgia 
Human Rights Secretariat  
Ms Natalia Jaliashvili – Head of the Human Rights Secretariat 
Ingorovka st. 7, 0114 Tbilisi 
E: njaliashvili@gov.ge 
  
GERMANY                                          
Federal Ministry for Family Affairs, Senior Citizens, Women and Youth 
Referat-EU: Koordination Europapolitik, Internationale Angelegenheiten, Europabeauftragte  
Referat 215: Gleichgeschlechtliche Lebensweisen, Sexuelle Identitäten 
Ms Ina-Marie Blomeyer                        
Glinkastraße 24, 10117 Berlin          
E: Ina-Marie.Blomeyer@Bmfsfj.Bund.de      
  
GREECE 
Ministry of Justice, Transparency & Human Rights 
Department of Transparency & Human Rights 
Mr Theofilos Tsagris 
E: ttsagris@justice.gov.gr 
  
ICELAND

 
 

Ministry of Welfare              
Department of Welfare Services 
Ms Linda Rós Alfreõsdóttir - Special Advisor       
Hafnarhúsinu viõ Tryggvagötu, 101 Reykjavík       
E: linda.ros.alfredsdottir@vel.is       
  
IRELAND                            
Department of Justice and Equality 
Diversity & Equality Law Division 
Mr Deaglán Ó Briain – Principal, Diversity & Equality Law Division  
Bishop’s Square, Redmond’s Hill, Dublin 2 
E: DSOBriain@justice.ie  
  
ITALY                                        
Presidenza del Consiglio dei Ministri 
Dipartimento per le Pari Opportunità 
Ufficio Nazionale Antidiscriminazioni Razziali – UNAR   
Ms Carla Marini (international affairs)  
E: c.marini@governo.it 
  
KOSOVO

*
 

Office of the Prime Minister of Kosovo 
Office for Good Governance, Human Rights,  
Equal Opportunities and Gender Issues 

                                                 
*
 All references to Kosovo, whether the territory, institutions or population, in this text shall be understood in full 

compliance with United Nation's Security Council Resolution 1244 and without prejudice to the status of Kosovo. 
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Chairman of the Advisory Group and Coordination - 
LGBT community rights in Kosovo 
Government Building  
Mother Theresa Street VI Floor, Prishtina, RKS 
Mr Habit Hajredini - director 
E: habit.hajredini@rks-gov.net  
  
LUXEMBURG                            
Office Luxembourgeois de l’Accueil et de l’Integration (OLAI) 
Ministry for Family, Integration and Greater Region  
Division Solidarité 
Ms Isabelle Klein  
12-14, avenue Emile Reuter, L-2420 Luxembourg 
E: isabelle.klein@fm.etat.lu  
  
MALTA 
Ministry for Social Dialogue, Consumer Affairs and Civil Liberties 
Mr Silvan Agius – Head of division  
Barriera Wharf, Valletta VLT 2000 
E: silvan.agius@gov.mt 
  
MOLDOVA                                 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs and European Integration 
Global Affairs and Human Rights Division, General Directorate for Multilateral Cooperation 
Mr Sergiu Mihov – Head of division 
E: sergiu.mihov@mfa.md 
  
MONTENEGRO                                      
Ministry for  Human Rights and minority rights  
Ms Blanka Radosevic Marovic – Advisor on Human Rights and Protection 
Against Discrimination 
Karađorđeva Street bb, 81000 Podgorica 
E: blanka.marovicr@mmp.gov.me 
  
NETHERLANDS 
Gender & LGBTI Equality Policy Affairs Department 
Ministry of Education, Culture and Science 
Mr Ben Baks – Coordinator LGBTI equality policies 
P.O. box 16375, 2500 BJ The Hague 
E: b.baks@minocw.nl 
  
NORWAY  
Ministry of Children, Equality and Social Inclusion  
Mr Dag Robin Simonsen (Senior Adviser) 
 P.O.Box 8036, Dep, 0030 Oslo 
E: Dag-Robin.Simonsen@bld.dep.no  
T: +47 22 24 25 02 
M:+47 974 39 027  
  
PORTUGAL 
Commission for Citizenship and Gender Equality 
Mr João Pereira                                   
E: joao.pereira@cig.gov.pt  
T: +351 910 673 091 
M:+351 933 983 790 
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SLOVAKIA        
Ministry of Justice 
Department of Human Rights 
- Mr. Marián Filčík 
Župné námestie 13, 813 11 Bratislava 
E: marian.filcik@justice.sk  
  
SLOVENIA 
Government of Slovenia                
Ministry of Labour, Family, Social Affairs and Equal Opportunities 
Ms Maruša Gortnar – Head of Department 
Kotnikova ulica 28, 1000 Ljubljana 
E: Marusa.Gortnar@gov.si 
E: gp.mddsz@gov.si (general address) 
 
SPAIN                                      
Sub directorate General for Equal Treatment and Non Discrimination  
Institute of Women and for Equal Opportunities 
Ms Rosa Candela Quintanilla – Deputy Director General 
E: sgigualdadtrato@msssi.es 
E: rcandela@msssi.es 
  
SWEDEN 
Swedish Government Offices 
Ministry of Employment 
Division for Discrimination Issues  
Ms Marie Ek – Special Adviser 
103 33  Stockholm  
 
SWITZERLAND  
Federal Department of Foreign Affairs  
Human Security Division 
Human Rights Policy Office 
Ms Laurence Strübin – Human Rights Officer 
Bundesgasse 32, B.505, CH-3003 Bern 
E: laurence.struebin@eda.admin.ch 
  
UNITED KINGDOM  
Government Equalities Office  
Gender and LGB&T Unit 
Ms Morgane Donse – Head of International, Engagement & Evidence, LGB&T Equality  
1st Floor, Sanctuary Building, 20 Great Smith Street, London SW1P 3BT 
E: morgane.donse@geo.gov.uk 
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